OP \$40.00 1124

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Satoharu Nishino	08/23/2005
Takashi Shinoda	08/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA MEIKI SEISAKUSHO	
Street Address:	2, Ohne, Kitasaki-cho, Ohbu-shi	
City:	Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	474	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11242784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: tamaranthony@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC

Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NISHIN07
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign14dec05#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016933 FRAME: 0240

500067261

ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Satoharu NISHINO
		(2) Takashi SHINODA
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA MEIKI SEISAKUSHO</u>
(7)	Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>2, Ohne, Kitasaki-cho, Ohbu-shi</u> <u>Aichi-ken, 474 Japan</u>
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Inventi- such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	
	, .	for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 11/242,784, filed October 5, 2005;
	јог јаса фрастов	filed <u>October</u> 5, 2005;
declared every was valid Un or her in any les to the entire in herewith further Office for undersig Assigned (1) Date (2) Date (3) Date (4) Date (4) Date (5) transfer of the entire in herewith further office for undersig Assigned (1) Date (2) Date (3) Date (4) Date (4) Date	or reissue applications ignee may deem necessed. 2) Each of the undersconcerning this applicate the concerning this applicate the concerning this applicate the concerning the substitute of the understates patent to the Assistance of the understates patent in the concerning the invention gal proceedings regarding the solution of the United States of the under of the United States of the understate of the United States of the understate of the United States of the Uni	signed agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify he invention. signed hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof nee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict signed hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent
Date _	Witne	ess
Date _	Witne	258

RECORDED: 12/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016933 FRAME: 0241